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Social Work Scotland 
 
Any issues, please contact us at admin@socialworkscotland.org  

Name Organisation Email Notes 

Leigh Jolly Aberdeenshire Leigh.jolly@aberdeenshire.gov.uk  

Graeme Simpson Aberdeen City gsimpson@aberdeencity.gov.uk  

Kirsty Lee Angus LeeK@angus.gov.uk  

David Gibson Argyll and Bute David.Gibson@argyll-bute.gov.uk  

Sharon Robertson Clackmannanshire srobertson@clacks.gov.uk   

Jack Libby Comhairle nan Eilean Siar jack.libby@cne-siar.gov.uk  

Stephen Morgan Dumfries and Galloway Stephen.Morgan@dumgal.gov.uk Interim CSWO 

Glyn Llyod Dundee City glyn.lloyd@dundeecity.gov.uk  

Marion MacAulay East Ayrshire marion.macaulay@east-
ayrshire.gov.uk 

 

David Aitken East Dunbartonshire David.Aitken@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  

Lindsey Byrne East Lothian lbyrne@eastlothian.gov.uk  

Raymond Prior East Renfrewshire  
Raymond.prior@eastrenfrewshire.

gov.uk 

 

Rose Howley Edinburgh Rose.howley@edinburgh.gov.uk Interim CSWO 

Sara Lacey Falkirk sara.lacey@falkirk.gov.uk  

James Ross Fife James.Ross-fc-d1@fife.gov.uk  

Jacqueline Kerr Glasgow HSCP Jacqueline.Kerr@glasgow.gov.uk  

Fiona Duncan Highland Fiona.Duncan4@highland.gov.uk  

Jonathan Hinds Inverclyde HSCP jonathan.hinds@inverclyde.gov.uk   

Nick Clater Midlothian Nick.Clater@midlothian.gov.uk  

Jim Lyon Moray jim.lyon@moray.gov.uk Interim CSWO 

Scott Hunter North Ayrshire scotthunter@north-ayrshire.gov.uk  

Alison Gordon North Lanarkshire Gordonal@northlan.gov.uk  

Darren Morrow Orkney HSCP Darren.Morrow@orkney.gov.uk  

Arun Singh Perth and Kinross ArunSingh@pkc.gov.uk  

John Trainer Renfrewshire john.trainer@renfrewshire.gov.uk    

John Fyfe Scottish Borders John.Fyfe@scotborders.gov.uk Interim CSWO 

Jordan Sutherland 
and Ruth MacMillan 

Shetland Islands Jordan.sutherland@shetland.gov.u
k 

Ruth.MacMillan@shetland.gov.uk  

Interim 
CSWOs 

Gary Hoey South Ayrshire gary.hoey@south-ayrshire.gov.uk   

Liam Purdie South Lanarkshire liam.purdie@southlanarkshire.gov.
uk 

 

Michael Grassom Stirling grassomm@stirling.gov.uk   

Lesley James  West Dunbartonshire lesley.james@west-
dunbarton.gov.uk  

 

Jo MacPherson West Lothian jo.macpherson@westlothian.gov.u
k  
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